GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1034
TO BE ANSWERED ON 7" DECEMBER 2021

UPGRADATION OF MEDICAL COLLEGE AT DARBHANGA IN BIHAR

1034. SHRI RAM NATH THAKUR:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that an announcement at Government level had been made
for upgradation of the medical college which is situated at Darbhanga in Bihar
as AIIMS; and

(b)if so, the current status thereof and by when it is likely to be developed into a
fully equipped hospital with state of the art facilities?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE
(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR)
(a)and (b): Government medical college at Darbhanga has been taken up for

upgradation. Government has also approved setting up of an All India Institute

of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) at Darbhanga.

There has been no announcement for upgradation of the medical college situated at

Darbhanga in Bihar as AIIMS.
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